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2024 ASU Election Survey

Q1. Thinking ahead to the November 2024 election, what would you say the chances are that you will vote in the election for

President, U.S. Congress, and other state offices?
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP

Certain that I will vote 66 60 71 69 63 73 43 69
Probably will vote 16 18 14 16 16 15 17 16
Chances are 50-50 11 12 9 10 11 7 22 10
Probably will not vote 4 6 3 4 4 3 7 3
Certain that Iwon't vote 4 5 4 2 5 2 11 2

Q2. Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP
No 25 32 21 20 29 19 44 21
Yes 75 68 79 80 71 81 56 79

Q3. In the 2020 which of the following candidates did you vote for?
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP

Joe Biden 52 55 49 52 51 87 41 12
Donald Trump 44 41 48 45 43 12 38 87
Someone else 4 4 3 3 6 2 21 1
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Q4. During the 2024 election and campaign, has anyone from a campaign, political party, or a community organization

contacted you to ask you to vote, or register to vote? Select all that apply. Columns do not add to 100.
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP

Yes, from a Latino based community group 11 21 9 14 8 14 8 9

Yes, from the Republican side 24 20 26 27 20 16 14 38
Yes, from the Democrat side 31 30 30 33 29 46 21 18
Yes, from non-partisan community groups 14 18 11 14 13 15 18 10
No, nobody has contacted me 44 37 46 38 49 35 57 47

Q5. Were the people who contacted you Hispanic, non-Hispanic, or both?

Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP
Otherwise 39 39 38 42 36 44 29 38
Hispanic / Both 61 61 62 58 64 56 71 62
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Q6-Q7. Which are the most important issues that you want for the next president to address? Which is the ONE MOST IMPORTANT
that you want for the next President to address?

Sept 23 - Oct 11, 2024

Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Affordable housing 7 6 7 6 8 8 8 6 1 8 8
Combat climate change 4 4 4 5 4 7 4 2 6 4 5
Cost of college 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Create jobs 6 8 5 6 6 8 4 5 12 5 5
Decrease government.. 2 2 2 3 1 1 4 3 2 2 2
Improve K-12 3 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 5 2 2
Improve wages 13 14 13 13 13 13 17 11 11 13 13
Increase border sec.. 13 8 15 12 15 3 8 26 0 15 15
Israeli-Palestine c.. 2 3 1 1 3 1 3 2 5 2 2
Limit abortion 6 8 5 7 6 6 7 6 2 7 6
Lower health care c.. 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 1 5 5
Lower taxes 5 6 5 6 4 4 6 5 3 5 5
Mass shootings & gu.. 4 6 5 3 5 5 4 4 12 3 3
Other 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 0 3 3
Protect immigrant rights 3 6 2 4 3 6 2 1 13 2 2
Reduce crime 5 7 4 6 4 5 7 4 13 4 4
Reform criminaljustice 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 1
Stop Harris and Dem.. 5 2 7 5 4 1 3 10 0 6 5
Stop Trump and GOP 9 6 9 10 9 18 5 2 2 10 9
Stop discrimination towards Latinos 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 2 8 2 2
Support Ukraine 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Voter suppression 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Q8-Q13 . For each of the following people, please indicate whether your overall opinion of them is very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, very unfavorable, or if you have no opinion or haven’t heard enough to say.

Q8: Vice President Kamala Harris
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Arizona  Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Very favorable 36 40 32 35 37 63 23 9 47 34 35
Somewhat favorable 20 22 19 19 21 24 23 14 33 18 18
Somewhat unfavorable 11 14 10 15 8 5 16 16 13 11 11
Very unfavorable 27 17 33 26 27 3 23 57 0 31 30
Haven't heard enough to say 3 4 2 3 4 2 8 2 4 3 3
No opinion 3 4 3 3 4 2 7 2 3 3 3
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Q9: Former President Donald Trump
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Very favorable 27 25 30 29 25 7 23 55 18 29 29 15
Somewhat favorable 18 21 18 22 15 14 19 22 29 17 17 25
Somewhat unfavorable 8 9 7 8 9 8 11 8 6 9 9 6
Very unfavorable 41 37 41 36 45 68 34 12 40 41 40 48
Haven't heard enough to say 3 4 2 3 3 1 8 2 4 2 3 3
No opinion 3 4 3 2 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 3

Q10: Minnesota Governor and Democratic Vice Presidential candidate Tim Walz
Arizona  Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Very favorable 24 21 25 25 23 44 10 8 23 24 25 19
Somewhat favorable 24 30 22 25 22 30 25 15 41 21 21 39
Somewhat unfavorable 13 13 10 14 13 8 11 21 15 13 13 12
Very unfavorable 18 14 22 21 16 3 17 38 7 20 20 11
Haven't heard enough to say 12 13 11 8 16 9 23 10 9 13 S;.;S[/x 12
No opinion 9 8 9 7 10 6 15 9 4 9 9 7

Q11: Ohio Senator and Republican Vice Presidential candidate JD Vance
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Englint USBorn ForBorn

Very favorable 20 21 22 24 18 10 14 36 24 20 21 15
Somewhat favorable 20 26 18 22 19 16 16 27 41 17 17 39
Somewhat unfavorable 13 14 12 15 12 14 13 11 17 12 13 14
Very unfavorable 28 19 31 25 29 49 17 7 7 31 29 16
Haven't heard enough to say 10 9 8 6 13 6 21 8 4 11 10 6
No opinion 9 11 8 8 10 5 20 10 7 10 9 9

Q12: Arizona Governor Katie Hobbs
Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Very favorable 24 26 23 25 24 39 15 11 29 23 25 21
Somewhat favorable 27 33 25 27 27 35 25 19 48 24 24 47
Somewhat unfavorable 14 12 13 16 11 10 11 19 12 14 13 15
Very unfavorable 16 12 19 16 16 5 17 30 2 19 18 6
Haven't heard enough to say 8 8 8 6 11 5 17 8 4 9 9 4
No opinion 10 9 10 9 11 6 16 12 6 11 11 7
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Q13: Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes
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Q14. Thinking about the 2024 presidential election, do you plan to vote for the Republican ticket, Donald Trump and JD Vance

or for the Democratic ticket, Kamala Harris and Tim Walz or someone else?
Arizona
Certain to vote for Harris and Walz
Leaning to vote for Harris and Walz
Leaningto vote for Trump and Vance
Certain to vote for Trump and Vance

Someone else
Pretty certain lwon't vote
Completely Undecided

Q15. Thinking about the 2024 election for U.S.
Arizona
Certain to vote for Ruben Gallego

Leaningto Ruben Gallego
Leaningto Kari Lake
Certain to vote for Kari Lake
Completely undecided
Pretty certain | won't vote
Someone else
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Senate here in Arizona, do you plan to vote for Democrat Ruben Gallego or for Republican Kari Lake.
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Q16. Voting can occur in several ways in the United States. Some people vote by mail or by absentee ballot, some people vote in person but early—
on a day in the weeks before the election—and others vote in person on election day. How about you? How do you plan to cast your vote this year?
USBorn ForBorn

I plan to vote by mail, using USPS mail delivery
I plan to vote using an official ballot drop box ¢
| plan to vote in-person during early voting

| plan to vote in-person on election day
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Q17. How concemed or not are you that election fraud will be committed during the November election?
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Not at allconcerned 19 14 21 19 20 29 17 8 13 20 20 14
Not too concerned 23 20 22 24 21 26 28 16 13 24 23 20
Somewhat concerned 32 36 32 33 31 23 35 41 37 31 32 34
Very concerned 26 29 25 24 28 22 20 35 37 25 25 32

Q18. Generally speaking, how much confidence do you have that absentee or mail-in ballots will be fairly counted and free of fraud?

Sept 23 - Oct 11, 2024

Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn
Not at all confident 8 7 9 8 8 3 9 13 6 8 9 4
Not that confident 22 27 20 20 24 17 28 25 31 21 21 29
Somewhat confident 38 42 37 37 40 35 41 41 42 38 38 41
Very confident 32 24 34 35 29 45 21 21 21 33 33 25

Q19. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on safeguarding access to abortion.

Kamala Harris would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same

Q20. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on making healthcare more affordable.
Women

Kamala Harris would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same
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Q21. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on striking the right balance

between gun rights and gun safety.

Kamala Harris would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same

Q22. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on upholding our commitments to democracy.

Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Kamala Harris would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same
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Q23. Indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do better job Creating economic opportunities for the greatest number of people.
USBorn ForBorn

Kamala Harris would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same
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Q24. If Donald Trump loses the election, how confident are you that he will accept the results and concede the election once all votes are counted?
USBorn ForBorn

Not at all confident
Not that confident
Somewhat confident
Very confident
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Q25. Which would you prefer the U.S. to do in the Russia-Ukraine conflict: Try to end the conflict as quickly as possible, even if it means allowing Russia

to keep territory it has captured from Ukraine, or support Ukraine in reclaiming territory Russia has captured, even if it means the conflict lasts longer?
Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

End conflict quickly, even if Russia keeps Ukra 51 60 51 53 48 40 60 58 70 48 49 58

Support Ukraine in reclaiming territory, evenif 49 40 49 47 52 60 40 42 30 52 51 42

Q35. Generally speaking, how much of a problem do you think discrimination against Hispanics is today?
Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Not a problem at all 10 7 11 10 10 4 13 15 4 11 10 7
Not too much of a problem 24 14 27 27 22 16 25 34 4 27 26 13
Somewhat of a problem 42 40 42 43 41 47 41 36 28 44 43 34
Major problem 24 38 19 20 27 33 21 15 64 18 20 46

Q36. Generally speaking, how serious a problem is economic inequality for American society?

Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn
Not a problem at all 5 5 5 6 4 2 6 8 3 5 5 6
Not too much of a problem 13 11 14 15 12 9 11 20 7 14 14 12
Somewhat of a problem 43 40 42 44 42 37 46 48 24 46 45 30
Major problem 39 45 39 35 42 51 37 25 66 35 37 52

Q37. Project 2025 is a detailed Republican policy proposal for the next administration that was created by many former Trump administration officials
for the think tank The Heritage Foundation. How much have you heard about Project 20257
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Nothing at all 17 15 15 12 21 12 27 17 17 16 17 14
Alittle 34 34 35 36 32 41 27 29 35 34 33 41
Some 28 30 30 27 29 22 29 36 34 28 28 30
Alot 21 21 21 24 18 25 16 18 14 22 22 15

Q38. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Project 20257
Arizona  Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Very unfavorable 35 23 38 32 37 56 24 14 7 40 38 20
Somewhat unfavorable 24 24 25 25 24 14 30 34 17 25 25 16
Somewhat favorable 29 35 28 29 29 19 35 39 48 26 26 47

Very favorable 12 19 9 14 10 11 11 13 28 9 11 17
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arrests alongthe U.S.-Mexico border.

Arizona
Strongly oppose 15
Somewhat oppose 12
Neither support or oppose 26
Somewhat support 21
Strongly support 26

Q40. Do you support or oppose the following proposal? Eliminating the U.S. Department of Education.
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Q39. Do you support or oppose the following proposal? Using active-duty members of the military and local law enforcement to help with
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Q41. Do you support or oppose the following proposal? Removing legal protections against discrimination based on sexual orientation, gender identity.
USBorn ForBorn
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Strongly oppose 37
Somewhat oppose 14
Neither support or oppose 24
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Strongly support 13
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Q42. How much do you support or oppose government providing income support to those who try to provide for themselves but can't adequately do so?
USBorn ForBorn
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Strongly oppose 34
Somewhat oppose 32
Neither support or oppose 21
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Q43. There are those who believe that minorities living in the United States can get ahead in life by working hard, regardless of their race or economic

status. However, many people also believe that some people have a harder time getting ahead than others. Do you agree with the statement that racial
and ethnic minorities can get ahead in the United States if they work hard?

Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn
Strongly disagree 7 7 6 7 7 8 5 5 9 6 6 8
Somewhat disagree 10 9 11 9 11 13 11 6 11 10 10 11
Neither agree nor disagree 19 20 18 16 22 19 28 15 16 20 18 24
Somewhat agree 34 33 35 38 31 34 33 34 32 34 35 28
Strongly agree 30 32 30 31 29 25 23 40 33 29 30 29

Q44. How much do you agree or disagree that most people who don’t get ahead should not blame the system; they have only themselves to blame.

Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn
Strongly disagree 11 12 9 9 12 16 13 4 12 11 11 10
Somewhat disagree 16 17 17 15 18 20 14 13 12 17 17 15
Neither agree nor disagree 26 24 25 22 30 25 34 24 18 28 26 29
Somewhat agree 29 29 30 33 25 24 25 37 32 28 30 24
Strongly agree 17 18 18 20 15 15 14 22 26 16 17 22

Q45A. Would you support or oppose Arizona Proposition 314 that would allow for state and local police to arrest noncitizens who cross the border unlawfully, allow for state judges
to order deportations, and require the use of the e-verify program for some public governmental programs and employment eligibility purposes. MENTIONS FENTANYL.
Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Strongly oppose 12 14 12 10 14 20 7 4 15 11 12 13
Somewhat oppose 7 9 6 10 3 7 5 7 0 8 7 3
Neither support or oppose 22 23 19 22 21 22 36 13 22 21 21 23
Somewhat support 25 24 27 28 22 26 26 23 30 24 25 25
Strongly support 35 29 36 31 40 25 26 54 34 35 35 36

Q45B. Would you support or oppose Arizona Proposition 314 that would allow for state and local police to arrest noncitizens who cross the border unlawfully, allow for state judges
to order deportations, and require the use of the e-verify program for some public governmental programs and employment eligibility purposes. DOES NOT MENTION FENTANYL.
Arizona Latino White Men  Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn

Strongly oppose 13 16 12 12 15 24 7 5 25 11 11 27
Somewhat oppose 10 14 9 8 12 14 10 6 17 9 11 7
Neither support or oppose 23 27 18 23 23 26 35 13 24 23 22 32
Somewhat support 24 24 25 28 20 19 28 27 23 24 24 25

Strongly support 29 19 36 28 31 17 20 49 11 32 33 8
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Q46A. Do you support or oppose Arizona Proposition 139, the Abortion Access Act Amendment, which would establish the fundamental right to
an abortion before the point of fetal viability, typically around 24 weeks of gestation.

Arizona Latino White Men Women Dem Ind/Oth GOP Spint  Engint USBorn ForBorn
Strongly oppose 11 10 11 10 11 5 9 19 4 12 11 10
Somewhat oppose 8 8 8 9 7 4 11 10 6 8 8 9
Neither support or oppose 21 26 17 19 22 14 35 21 26 20 21 22
Somewhat support 20 23 19 22 18 17 19 23 25 19 19 22
Strongly support 41 34 45 40 43 60 27 26 38 41 42 38

Q1. Thinking ahead to the November 2024 election, what would you say the chances are that you will vote in the election for
President, U.S. Congress, and other state offices?

Unlikely  Prob
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24
Certain that | will vote 66 47 61 73 88 50 71 77 72 77 0 0
Probably will vote 16 23 18 14 6 20 17 12 14 13 0 59
Chances are 50-50 11 15 13 9 4 19 7 5 10 7 0 41
Probably will not vote 4 9 4 2 0 6 1 3 1 52 0
Certain that lwon't vote 4 6 4 3 1 7 4 1 2 1 48 0
Q2. Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?
Unlikely  Prob
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24
No 25 45 24 20 7 35 26 19 13 0 79 42
Yes 75 55 76 80 93 65 74 81 87 100 21 58
Q3. In the 2020 which of the following candidates did you vote for?
Unlikely  Prob
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24
Joe Biden 52 47 51 53 55 50 51 50 57 52 67 44
Donald Trump 44 42 46 44 43 43 47 47 39 44 22 49
Someone else 4 10 3 3 3 7 2 3 4 4 11 7

Sept 23 - Oct 11, 2024
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Q4. During the 2024 election and campaign, has anyone from a campaign, political party, or a community organization
contacted you to ask you to vote, or register to vote? Select all that apply. Columns do not add to 100.

Sept 23 - Oct 11, 2024

Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Yes,from a Latino based community group 11 19 13 7 3 7 16 15 8 11 14 10 11
Yes,from the Republican side 24 29 22 20 23 14 26 32 25 25 15 21 25
Yes,from the Democrat side 31 32 30 31 33 29 32 34 31 33 21 24 35
Yes,from non-partisan community groups 14 17 15 9 13 11 16 14 16 14 13 14 13
No, nobody has contacted me 44 31 41 53 53 54 40 37 39 41 64 46 40
Q5. Were the people who contacted you Hispanic, non-Hispanic, or both?
Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Otherwise 39 48 37 34 38 33 42 40 43 41 23 36 42
Hispanic / Both 61 52 63 66 62 67 58 60 57 59 77 64 58
Q6-Q7. Which are the most important issues that you want for the next president to address? Which is the ONE MOST IMPORTANT
that you want for the next President to address?
Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Affordable housing 7 5 9 9 5 9 7 6 6 7 12 5 7
Combat climate change 4 4 2 7 6 5 4 4 5 5 0 6 4
Cost of college 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
Create jobs 6 9 7 6 1 4 2 11 6 5 7 6 6
Decrease government.. 2 4 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 7 1 2
Improve K-12 3 7 2 1 1 2 5 3 1 2 4 3 2
Improve wages 13 13 19 11 4 14 15 11 12 11 22 17 11
Increase border sec.. 13 3 9 17 30 13 12 16 13 16 8 10 15
Israeli-Palestine c.. 2 5 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 4 1
Limit abortion 6 8 8 5 1 7 7 5 6 6 4 8 6
Lower health care c.. 5 5 3 8 2 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 5
Lower taxes 5 9 5 4 1 6 3 5 7 5 2 4 6
Mass shootings & gu.. 4 6 5 3 2 2 6 6 4 5 0 5 4
Other 2 1 2 2 5 3 1 3 1 2 1 3 2
Protect immigrant rights 3 5 3 3 0 4 3 2 4 2 6 3 3
Reduce crime 5 4 8 4 0 5 2 5 8 5 7 5 5
Reform criminaljustice 1 4 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 7 2 1
Stop Harris and Dem.. 5 1 3 7 11 3 5 6 6 6 1 3 6
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Stop Trump and GOP

Stop discrimination towards Latinos
Support Ukraine

Voter suppression

o O N ©
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ASU STATUS OF ARIZONAVOTERS

ELECTIONS POLL 2024
10 24 9
2 0 3
0 1 0
0 1 0

15
5

O O - N

= = N O

o O N

Q8-Q13 . For each of the following people, please indicate whether your overall opinion of them is very favorable, somewhat favorable,

somewhat unfavorable, very unfavorable, or if you have no opinion or haven’t heard enough to say.

Q8: Vice President Kamala Harris

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to say
No opinion

Q9: Former President Donald Trump

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to say
No opinion

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

36
20
11
27
3
3

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

27
18
8
41
3
3

30
24
16
19
4
7

28
20
9
34
4
6

37
22
12
22
5
3

27
23
12
32
3
3

36
19
9
31
3
2

27
17
5
48
3
1

Sept 23 - Oct 11, 2024

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

40
13
7

39

36
20
11
23
6
5

39
21
4
31
3
2

32
15
17
31
2
2

36
26
11
23
1
3

39
18
12
28
2
2

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

29
8
5

58
0
0

Q10: Minnesota Governor and Democratic Vice Presidential candidate Tim Walz

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to say
No opinion

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

24
24
13
18
12
9

18
28
14
15
15
10

21
26
17
14
13
10

26
21
10
20
14

9

26
15
10
41
3
4

24
21
7
45
1

30
20
5
40
3
2

28
18
11
38
3
2

29
18
8

42
1

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

36
17
8
31
3
4

19
20
16
12
21
12

27
24
9
23
10
7

25
20
15
25
7
9

27
35
9
18
6
5

29
24
14
20
7
7

0 4 12
1 4 2
0 0 0
1 1 0
Unlikely  Prob Certain
25 25 41
23 30 16
11 13 10
17 21 30
12 6 1
12 5 1
Unlikely  Prob Certain
21 20 31
18 23 16
6 17 5
35 32 45
10 4 1
10 3
Unlikely  Prob Certain
8 11 31
25 24 24
14 18 11
13 13 21
24 22 7
16 13 6
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Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to say
No opinion

Q12: Arizona Governor Katie Hobbs

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to say
No opinion

Q13: Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to say
No opinion

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

20
20
13
28
10
9

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

24
27
14
16
8

10

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

16
21
12
8

25
19

18
24
15
19
12
12

21
30
13
13
11
12

18
20
16
11
20
15

18
27
14
20
9
12

22
27
15
14
10
12

17
25
14
5
22
17

ASU STATUS OF ARIZONAVOTERS
ELECTIONS POLL 2024

Q11: Ohio Senator and Republican Vice Presidential candidate JD Vance

21
14
9
35
13
8

24
26
10
19

9
12

11
15
7
9
33
24

Sept 23 - Oct 11, 2024

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

28
10
13
44
2
4

14
18
12
26
17
13

20
19
12
31
10
8

25
24
13
26
4
8

25
20
16
29
4
7

23
19
13
32
6
7

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

32
26
17
22

22
25
13
13
14
14

25
28
11
19
7
9

23
27
15
21
5
9

30
30
16
14
4
6

27
27
15
18
5
8

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

16
22
12
7

24
19

10
17
11
8
32
22

14
21
11
6

27
21

18
23
13
7

22
18

25
25
15

9
15
12

17
22
12
8

22
19

Unlikely  Prob Certain
13 14 24
21 23 19
16 16 11
12 13 35
26 18 4
12 16 7

Unlikely  Prob Certain
13 13 30
27 29 27
12 15 13

8 13 19
20 14 5
20 16 7

Unlikely  Prob Certain
11 11 18
10 23 21
22 14 10
5 8 8
32 25 24
19 19 19
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Q14. Thinking about the 2024 presidential election, do you plan to vote for the Republican ticket, Donald Trump and JD Vance
or for the Democratic ticket, Kamala Harris and Tim Walz or someone else?

Unlikely  Prob Certain

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Certain to vote for Harris and Walz 36 27 29 40 53 33 40 35 37 40 10 21 45
Certain to vote for Trump and Vance 28 21 25 34 36 25 28 34 26 32 10 18 34
Completely Undecided 6 10 6 7 1 11 4 3 5 4 12 14 2
Leaning to vote for Harris and Walz 15 18 21 9 5 12 16 11 22 12 22 24 10
Leaningto vote for Trump and Vance 9 14 12 6 3 8 8 13 7 9 11 15 7
Pretty certain lwon't vote 3 6 2 2 1 5 2 3 0 0 31 2 0
Someone else 3 3 4 3 1 5 2 1 2 3 5 6 2

Q15. Thinking about the 2024 election for U.S. Senate here in Arizona, do you plan to vote for Democrat Ruben Gallego or for Republican Kari Lake.

Unlikely  Prob Certain

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Certain to vote for Ruben Gallego 34 22 25 44 54 30 39 33 37 39 9 17 44
Leaning to Ruben Gallego 14 17 17 12 5 14 15 12 14 11 14 20 11
Leaningto Kari Lake 12 14 17 8 6 10 10 17 11 13 8 19 10
Certain to vote for Kari Lake 22 14 22 23 29 15 24 26 25 25 8 11 27
Completely undecided 11 22 10 7 3 16 6 9 10 8 16 22 6
Pretty certain lwon't vote 4 5 4 5 1 8 3 2 0 1 36 3 0
Someone else 4 6 5 2 2 7 4 1 3 3 9 7 2

Q16. Voting can occur in several ways in the United States. Some people vote by mail or by absentee ballot, some people vote in person but early—
on a day in the weeks before the election—and others vote in person on election day. How about you? How do you plan to cast your vote this year?

Unlikely  Prob Certain

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
I plan to vote by mail, using USPS mail delivery 35 30 20 44 61 36 34 37 34 36 26 26 40
I plan to vote using an official ballot drop box lc 19 23 19 13 19 17 20 19 20 18 18 20 18
| plan to vote in-person during early voting 15 19 20 10 6 16 15 13 16 15 24 21 12

| plan to vote in-person on election day 31 28 41 32 14 31 31 31 30 31 32 33 30
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Q17. How concemed or not are you that election fraud will be committed during the November election?

Unlikely  Prob Certain

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Not at allconcerned 19 9 16 21 37 16 24 19 20 21 26 7 23
Not too concerned 23 25 22 25 19 25 21 21 23 23 29 25 21
Somewhat concerned 32 34 34 29 28 33 32 34 27 31 22 43 29
Very concerned 26 32 28 25 17 26 24 25 30 25 23 26 27

Q18. Generally speaking, how much confidence do you have that absentee or mail-in ballots will be fairly counted and free of fraud?

Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Not at all confident 8 8 8 8 7 9 9 8 4 7 16 7 7
Not that confident 22 26 23 21 15 25 22 22 16 19 36 31 17
Somewhat confident 38 44 41 35 30 40 33 41 36 37 35 46 36
Very confident 32 22 28 36 48 25 36 30 43 37 12 16 40
Q19. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on safeguarding access to abortion.
Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Kamala Harris would be much better 44 33 40 50 60 40 48 44 49 47 27 31 52
Kamala Harris would be a little better 16 25 23 9 2 19 16 12 18 15 23 27 11
Donald Trump would be a little better 7 12 8 5 2 6 7 10 6 7 7 11 6
Donald Trump would be much better 19 16 18 21 23 17 19 22 19 21 11 13 23
Neither would do a good job 6 7 7 7 4 8 6 8 3 4 20 9 4
No difference / same 6 6 4 8 9 11 4 4 5 5 12 9 5
Q20. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on making healthcare more affordable.
Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Kamala Harris would be much better 39 32 34 45 52 37 44 36 42 42 24 28 46
Kamala Harriswould be a little better 16 23 19 11 6 18 13 12 20 14 20 27 11
Donald Trump would be a little better 10 15 11 7 7 8 7 14 10 10 7 15 8
Donald Trump would be much better 24 19 24 27 27 21 25 28 22 27 13 15 29
Neither would do a good job 6 7 7 6 5 7 8 6 3 4 17 9 4

No difference / same 5 5 6 4 3 9 3 3 3 3 18 6 3
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Sept 23 - Oct 11, 2024

Q21. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on striking the right balance between gun rights and gun safety.

Kamala Harris would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same

Q22. Please indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do a better job on upholding our commitments to democracy.

Kamala Harris would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

35
13
12
27
8
6

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

40
13
8
26
5
7

28
21
11
21
10

9

34
17
12
21
7
8

30
14
16
26
8
5

30
19
11
25
5
9

43

47

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

45

31
15
12
23

9
10

37
12
8
31
9
3

34
10
15
31
7
3

42
15
10
24
4
5

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

54

35
16
7
24
7
12

46
8
7
27
5
7

39
9
12
30
5
5

42
18
8
24
4
3

Q23. Indicate if you think Donald Trump or Kamala Harris would do better job Creating economic opportunities for the greatest number of people.

Kamala Harris would be much better
Kamala Harris would be a little better
Donald Trump would be a little better
Donald Trump would be much better
Neither would do a good job

No difference / same

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

37
13
10
28
5
6

32
17
16
19
6
9

31
16
12
28
6
7

44

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

48

35
16

43
8
10
28
4
7

35
9
14
34
3
4

40
18
9
27
3
3

Q24. If Donald Trump loses the election, how confident are you that he will accept the results and concede the election once all votes are counted?

Not at all confident
Not that confident
Somewhat confident
Very confident

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

29
23
27
21

20
32
30
18

22
24
31
23

34
18
25
23

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

51
15
19
15

30
23
27
20

31
24
27
18

29
26
28
17

27
17
27
30

Unlikely  Prob Certain
39 21 23 42
12 22 17 10
11 6 18 10
29 12 21 31
5 19 12 4
3 21 9 2
Unlikely  Prob Certain
43 17 26 48
11 17 21 9
8 7 11 8
30 19 19 30
4 17 9 2
4 22 14 3
Unlikely  Prob Certain
40 13 28 44
12 21 20 9
10 15 13 9
31 14 21 32
3 19 8 2
4 17 10 3
Unlikely  Prob Certain
30 30 22 32
19 35 28 19
27 28 35 24
23 7 15 24
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Q25. Which would you prefer the U.S. to do in the Russia-Ukraine conflict: Try to end the conflict as quickly as possible, even if it means allowing Russia

to keep territory it has captured from Ukraine, or support Ukraine in reclaiming territory Russia has captured, even if it means the conflict lasts longer?

Unlikely
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24
End conflict quickly, even if Russia keeps Ukra 51 57 59 46 31 51 52 50 48 49 58
Support Ukraine in reclaiming territory, evenif 49 43 41 54 69 49 48 50 52 51 42
Q35. Generally speaking, how much of a problem do you think discrimination against Hispanics is today?
Unlikely

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24

Not a problem at all 10 8 8 14 11 11 9 9 10 12 8
Not too much of a problem 24 18 23 25 37 23 26 25 25 26 22
Somewhat of a problem 42 36 45 44 40 41 40 42 46 42 39
Major problem 24 38 24 18 12 25 25 25 19 21 30
Q36. Generally speaking, how serious a problem is economic inequality for American society?
Unlikely
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24
Not a problem at all 5 3 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 6 7
Not too much of a problem 13 15 14 10 18 14 7 17 13 15 20
Somewhat of a problem 43 38 42 46 46 39 51 40 45 42 25
Maijor problem 39 44 40 39 30 41 38 38 37 37 48

Prob
Vote24
55
45

Prob
Vote24

23
46
23

Prob
Vote24
3
15
48
35

Certain
Vote24
48
52

Certain
Vote24
11
25
41
23

Certain
Vote24
5
12
43
40

Q37. Project 2025 is a detailed Republican policy proposal for the next administration that was created by many former Trump administration officials

for the think tank The Heritage Foundation. How much have you heard about Project 20257

Unlikely  Prob

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24
Nothing at all 17 14 17 21 12 23 14 12 14 14 38 23
Alittle 34 35 33 32 37 26 38 39 37 35 13 32
Some 28 30 31 26 24 32 29 26 25 27 43 33
Alot 21 21 19 21 27 19 20 22 24 24 7 12

Certain
Vote24
11
37
25
27
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Q38. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Project 20257

Unlikely  Prob Certain

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Very unfavorable 35 24 20 47 64 33 43 34 34 40 17 18 43
Somewhat unfavorable 24 26 23 24 23 26 23 29 16 22 27 33 21
Somewhat favorable 29 40 36 20 12 30 26 27 32 26 43 37 25
Very favorable 12 10 20 9 1 12 9 10 18 13 13 12 12

Q39. Do you support or oppose the following proposal? Using active-duty members of the military and local law enforcement to help with
arrests along the U.S.-Mexico border.

Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Strongly oppose 15 13 11 17 25 10 24 16 15 17 12 7 19
Somewhat oppose 12 16 12 9 12 13 7 16 9 12 21 15 10
Neither support or oppose 26 33 29 24 10 32 25 18 25 21 38 37 19
Somewhat support 21 19 23 20 21 17 20 24 24 20 14 23 21
Strongly support 26 19 25 31 33 28 24 26 26 30 15 18 31
Q40. Do you support or oppose the following proposal? Eliminating the U.S. Department of Education.
Unlikely  Prob Certain
Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Strongly oppose 42 29 34 53 59 41 45 43 40 44 32 32 47
Somewhat oppose 14 14 17 11 9 14 15 14 11 13 15 17 12
Neither support or oppose 20 28 21 16 13 24 16 21 17 18 31 27 16
Somewhat support 14 17 16 9 11 12 16 11 19 14 15 15 13
Strongly support 11 12 11 10 8 10 10 10 13 11 7 9 12

Q41. Do you support or oppose the following proposal? Removing legal protections against discrimination based on sexual orientation and gender identity.

Unlikely  Prob Certain

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs 65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24
Strongly oppose 37 32 31 41 50 33 44 38 34 38 29 29 41
Somewhat oppose 14 15 14 12 16 13 15 16 13 14 10 16 14
Neither support or oppose 24 23 23 27 20 29 18 26 17 24 41 26 21
Somewhat support 12 14 17 9 8 12 13 10 15 11 10 17 11

Strongly support 13 16 15 11 6 13 9 10 20 13 10 12 14
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Q42. How much do you support or oppose government providing income support to those who try to provide for themselves but can't adequately do so?

Strongly oppose
Somewhat oppose
Neither support or oppose
Somewhat support
Strongly support

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

34
32
21
9
4

28
26
26
10

8

37
30
22
7
3

40
32
19
6
4

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

25
42
16
14
4

38
26
25
6
4

28
38
19
10
5

35
31
19
11
5

32
36
19
9
4

35
33
18
9
5

Unlikely  Prob Certain
25 26 39
19 33 33
35 29 16
16 7 8

5 5 4

Q43. There are those who believe that minorities living in the United States can get ahead in life by working hard, regardless of their race or economic
status. However, many people also believe that some people have a harder time getting ahead than others. Do you agree with the statement that racial

and ethnic minorities can get ahead in the United States if they work hard?

Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

7
10
19
34
30

7
13
22
33
25

7
10
19
32
32

6
9
21
35
30

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

5

10
13
38
34

5
9
26
28
33

8
10
18
35
29

8

11
17
37
26

5
11
11
41
31

6

10
17
35
32

Q44. How much do you agree or disagree that most people who don’t get ahead should not blame the system; they have only themselves to blame.

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

11
16
26
29
17

12
23
27
25
14

11
13
25
32
19

12
15
30
27
17

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

7

18
24
32
19

12
13
35
25
16

10
17
25
34
14

12
20
20
28
20

8
19
21
32
20

10
15
24
30
21

Unlikely  Prob Certain
17 5 6
15 10 10
30 27 15
23 36 34
16 21 35

Unlikely  Prob Certain
16 8 11
13 18 16
37 33 23
23 29 29
11 12 20

Q45A. Would you support or oppose Arizona Proposition 314 that would allow for state and local police to arrest noncitizens who cross the border unlawfully, allow for state judges
to order deportations, and require the use of the e-verify program for some public governmental programs and employment eligibility purposes. MENTIONS FENTANYL.

Strongly oppose
Somewhat oppose
Neither support or oppose
Somewhat support
Strongly support

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

12
7
22

25
35

11
7
34

23

25

11
6
24
33
26

12
6
18
21
44

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24 Vote24

16
7
4
17
55

12
6
28
21
33

10
6

19
22
44

11
12
20
23
35

15
2
15
39
29

13
7
18

23
39

Unlikely  Prob Certain
12 7 14
3 5 8
37 32 16
26 28 24
22 28 39
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Q45B. Would you support or oppose Arizona Proposition 314 that would allow for state and local police to arrest noncitizens who cross the border unlawfully, allow for state judges
to order deportations, and require the use of the e-verify program for some public governmental programs and employment eligibility purposes. DOES NOT MENTIONS FENTANYL.

Strongly oppose
Somewhat oppose
Neither support or oppose
Somewhat support
Strongly support

13
10
23
24
29

9
12
32
31
15

14
12
24
20
30

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

15
8
21
23
34

14
8

12
24
42

9
11
31
20
29

14
10
18
27
31

18
10
16
25
31

14
9
26
24
26

16
10
20
23
32

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24

Q46A. Do you support or oppose Arizona Proposition 139, the Abortion Access Act Amendment, which would establish the fundamental right to

an abortion before the point of fetal viability, typically around 24 weeks of gestation.

Strongly oppose
Somewhat oppose
Neither support or oppose
Somewhat support
Strongly support

11
8
21
20
41

10
12
31
20
28

9
7
25
22
38

Arizona 18-29yrs 30-44yrs 45-64yrs

13
5
14
20
48

15
8

10
13
54

11
5
28
16
40

14
8

17
22
39

11
10
20
19
40

8
10
12
24
46

12
7

17
20
44

65+yrs <=$39K $40K-$59K $60K-$99K $100K+ Voted20 Vote24 Vote24

Unlikely  Prob Certain
Vote24
10 8 16
16 11 9
41 30 18
12 33 21
20 18 36
Unlikely  Prob Certain
Vote24
8 10 12
2 8 8
38 34 13
26 20 18
27 28 48



